SUPPLIER DECLARATION

Compliance with the G-Star Supplier Code of Conduct

<Company name>, a company with its statutory seat at <company address> registered with the [Chamber of Commerce/ Companies House] of ______ under the number ______ hereby **duly** represented by ______, who declares and warrants that he/she is duly authorised to sign this Declaration, hereinafter "Supplier", commits to the following:

G-Star Supplier Code of Conduct

The G-Star Supplier Code of Conduct outlines G-Star's expectations regarding the conditions under which its products should be manufactured. It clarifies and elevates the expectations we have of suppliers we work with and lays down the minimum social and environmental standards we expect each factory to meet.

- The G-Star Code of Conduct contains:
- Social & environmental standards
- G-Star Materials Policy
- G-Star Restricted Substances List (RSL)
- G-Star Manufacturing Restricted Substance List (MRSL)
- RSL Testing Policy

The Supplier ensures that all G-Star products, fabrics and accessories will be produced in compliance with the prohibitions, restrictions and requirements described or referred to in the G-Star Supplier Code of Conduct (which contains the social and environmental standards for workers and the environment) as well as the G-Star Materials Policy, G-Star Restricted Substances List, G-Star Manufacturing Restricted Substance List, RSL Testing Policy and any additional requirements imposed by law/or (local) authorities.

The Supplier hereby acknowledges:

- the receipt and content of the G-Star Supplier Code of Conduct of April 2014, the therein included G-Star Materials Policy, G-Star Restricted Substances List, G-Star Manufacturing Restricted Substance List and RSL Testing Policy.
- the commitment to fully and unconditionally comply with the G-Star Supplier Code of Conduct including the G-Star Materials Policy, G-Star Restricted Substances List, G-Star Manufacturing Restricted Substance List and RSL Testing Policy, as well as any updates of these documents sent to the Supplier by G-Star from time to time; if compliance is not immediately possible, it shall immediately be brought to G-Star's attention and a corrective action plan, satisfactory to G-Star, shall be drafted in a time-frame discussed and agreed upon with G-Star.
- that G-Star reserves the right to suspend or terminate any business relationship with Supplier if the supplier fails to comply with the G-Star Code of Conduct, G-Star Materials policy, G-Star Restricted Substances List, G-Star Manufacturing Restricted Substance List and RSL Testing policy, as well if corrective action is not taken in the manner and time frame agreed upon with G-Star or if the parties are unable to reach an agreement on a corrective action plan and time frame satisfactory to G-Star.

Place & Date:

Signature:

Please send a signed copy by e-mail to CR@g-star.com